The following rates are available to our customers and have been approved by the Massachusetts Department of Public

Summary of NSTAR Gas Rates
Rates Effective: November 1, 2025

Utilities. In addition to the Delivery Service Charges, to calculate your total bill you will also need to include the Cost of
Gas charge from your bill.

R-1 - Residential Annual (MDPU 420)

This basic, general use rate is for residential customers in a single private dwelling, an individual apartment or a

residential condominium.

November - April

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

May - October

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

R-2 - Non-Heating Low Income (MDPU 421)

This discount rate is for residential customers who receive means-tested benefits such as: Transitional Assistance, SSI
benefits, Fuel Assistance, or the Senior Pharmacy program. This rate is for residential customers in a single private
dwelling, an individual apartment or a residential condominium. A 25 percent discount will be applied to the total bill

amount.

November - April

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

May - October

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

$9.75
$1.7113
$0.0691
$0.0317
$0.0000
$0.4170
$0.0833
$0.0558

$9.75
$1.7113
$0.0734
$0.0317
$0.0000
$0.4170
$0.0833
$0.0558

$9.75
$1.7113
$0.0691
$0.0317
$0.0000
$0.4170
$0.0833
$0.0558

$9.75
$1.7113
$0.0734
$0.0317
$0.0000
$0.4170
$0.0833
$0.0558
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R-3 - Domestic Heating (DPU 422)

This rate is for residential customers in a single private dwelling, an individual apartment or a residential condominium

where the principal source of heat is provided through permanently installed gas heating.

November - April

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

May - October

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

R-4 - Domestic Heating Low Income (DPU 423)

This discount rate is for residential customers who receive means-tested benefits such as: Transitional Assistance, SSI
benefits, Fuel Assistance, or the Senior Pharmacy program. This rate is for residential customers in a single private
dwelling, an individual apartment or a residential condominium where the principal source of heat is provided through
permanently installed gas heating. A 25 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

November - April

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

May - October

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

$10.00
$1.0055
$0.0691
$0.0317
$0.0000
$0.4170
$0.0833
$0.0558

$10.00
$1.0055
$0.0734
$0.0317
$0.0000
$0.4170
$0.0833
$0.0558

$10.00
$1.0055
$0.0691
$0.0317
$0.0000
$0.4170
$0.0833
$0.0558

$10.00
$1.0055
$0.0734
$0.0317
$0.0000
$0.4170
$0.0833
$0.0558
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G-41 - Low Load Factor General Service - Small (MDPU 430)

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming less than 10,000 therms of gas per year and whose consumption of

gas during the months of May through October is less than 30 percent of total consumption during the same calendar

year.

G-42 - Low Load Factor General Service - Medium (MDPU 431)

November - April

Customer Charge (per month):
Distribution Charge

Revenue Decoupling Charge
Distribution Adjustment Charge
Gas System Enhancement Program
Energy Efficiency Charge
Residential Assistance Charge
Geothermal

May - October

Customer Charge (per month):
Distribution Charge

Revenue Decoupling Charge
Distribution Adjustment Charge
Gas System Enhancement Program
Energy Efficiency Charge
Residential Assistance Charge
Geothermal

$21.00
$0.6497
$0.0560
$0.0191
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0670
$0.0449

$21.00
$0.6497
$0.0440
$0.0191
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0670
$0.0449

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming at least 10,000 therms of gas but less than 100,000 therms of gas

per year and whose consumption of gas during the months of May through October is less than 30 percent of total

consumption during the same calendar year.

November - April

Customer Charge (per month):
Distribution Charge

Revenue Decoupling Charge
Distribution Adjustment Charge
Gas System Enhancement Program
Energy Efficiency Charge
Residential Assistance Charge
Geothermal

May - October

Customer Charge (per month):
Distribution Charge

Revenue Decoupling Charge
Distribution Adjustment Charge
Gas System Enhancement Program
Energy Efficiency Charge
Residential Assistance Charge
Geothermal

$46.00
$0.5341
$0.0409
$0.0123
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0435
$0.0291

$46.00
$0.4266
$0.0179
$0.0123
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0435
$0.0291
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G-43 - Low Load Factor General Service - Large (MDPU 432)

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming at least 100,000 therms of gas per year and whose consumption of

gas during the months of May through October is less than 30 percent of total consumption during the same calendar

year.

November - April

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

May - October

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

G-51 - High Load Factor General Service - Small (MDPU 433)

$181.00
$0.4936
$0.0336
$0.0114
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0320
$0.0214

$181.00
$0.2964
$0.0108
$0.0114
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0320
$0.0214

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming less than 10,000 therms of gas per year and whose consumption of
gas during the months of May through October is 30 percent or more of total consumption during the same calendar year.

November - April

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

May - October

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

$21.00
$0.5971
$0.0560
$0.0191
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0670
$0.0449

$21.00
$0.4159
$0.0440
$0.0191
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0670
$0.0449
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G-52 - High Load Factor General Service - Medium (MDPU 434)

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming at least 10,000 therms of gas but less than 100,000 therms of gas

per year and whose consumption of gas during the months of May through October is 30 percent or more of total

consumption during the same calendar year.

November - April

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

May - October

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program
. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

G-53 - High Load Factor General Service - Large (MDPU 435)

$46.00
$0.4788
$0.0409
$0.0123
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0435
$0.0291

$46.00
$0.3088
$0.0179
$0.0123
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0435
$0.0291

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming at least 100,000 therms of gas per year and whose consumption of
gas during the months of May through October is 30 percent or more of total consumption during the same calendar year.

November - April

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Demand Charge (per therm of demand):
. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program

. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

May - October

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Demand Charge (per therm of demand):
. Distribution Charge

. Revenue Decoupling Charge

. Distribution Adjustment Charge

. Gas System Enhancement Program

. Energy Efficiency Charge

. Residential Assistance Charge

. Geothermal

$305.00

$6.02
$0.0002
$0.0336
$0.0114
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0320
$0.0214

$305.00

$3.15
$0.0002
$0.0108
$0.0114
$0.0000
$0.1091
$0.0320
$0.0214
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