Summary of NSTAR Gas Rates

Rates Effective: November 1, 2025

The following rates are available to our customers and have been approved by the Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities. In addition to the Delivery Service Charges, to calculate your total bill you will also need to include the Cost of Gas charge from your bill.

R-1 - Residential Annual (MDPU 420)

This basic, general use rate is for residential customers in a single private dwelling, an individual apartment or a residential condominium.

November - April

	·	
•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$9.75
•	Distribution Charge	\$1.7113
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0691
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0317
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.4170
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0833
•	Geothermal	\$0.0558

May - October

i lay	- October	
•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$9.75
•	Distribution Charge	\$1.7113
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0734
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0317
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.4170
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0833
•	Geothermal	\$0.0558

R-2 - Non-Heating Low Income (MDPU 421)

This discount rate is for residential customers who receive means-tested benefits such as: Transitional Assistance, SSI benefits, Fuel Assistance, or the Senior Pharmacy program. This rate is for residential customers in a single private dwelling, an individual apartment or a residential condominium. A 25 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

November - April

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$9.75
•	Distribution Charge	\$1.7113
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0691
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0317
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.4170
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0833
•	Geothermal	\$0.0558

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$9.75
•	Distribution Charge	\$1.7113
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0734
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0317
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.4170
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0833
•	Geothermal	\$0.0558

R-3 - Domestic Heating (DPU 422)

This rate is for residential customers in a single private dwelling, an individual apartment or a residential condominium where the principal source of heat is provided through permanently installed gas heating.

November - April

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$10.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$1.0055
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0691
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0317
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.4170
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0833
•	Geothermal	\$0.0558

May - October

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$10.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$1.0055
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0734
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0317
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.4170
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0833
•	Geothermal	\$0.0558

R-4 - Domestic Heating Low Income (DPU 423)

This discount rate is for residential customers who receive means-tested benefits such as: Transitional Assistance, SSI benefits, Fuel Assistance, or the Senior Pharmacy program. This rate is for residential customers in a single private dwelling, an individual apartment or a residential condominium where the principal source of heat is provided through permanently installed gas heating. A 25 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

November - April

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$10.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$1.0055
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0691
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0317
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.4170
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0833
•	Geothermal	\$0.0558

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$10.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$1.0055
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0734
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0317
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.4170
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0833
•	Geothermal	\$0.0558

G-41 - Low Load Factor General Service - Small (MDPU 430)

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming less than 10,000 therms of gas per year and whose consumption of gas during the months of May through October is less than 30 percent of total consumption during the same calendar year.

November - April

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$21.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.6497
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0560
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0191
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0670
•	Geothermal	\$0.0449

May - October

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$21.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.6497
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0440
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0191
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0670
•	Geothermal	\$0.0449

G-42 - Low Load Factor General Service - Medium (MDPU 431)

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming at least 10,000 therms of gas but less than 100,000 therms of gas per year and whose consumption of gas during the months of May through October is less than 30 percent of total consumption during the same calendar year.

November - April

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$46.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.5341
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0409
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0123
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0435
•	Geothermal	\$0.0291

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$46.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.4266
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0179
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0123
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0435
•	Geothermal	\$0.0291

G-43 - Low Load Factor General Service - Large (MDPU 432)

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming at least 100,000 therms of gas per year and whose consumption of gas during the months of May through October is less than 30 percent of total consumption during the same calendar year.

November - April

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$181.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.4936
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0336
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0114
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0320
•	Geothermal	\$0.0214

May - October

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$181.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.2964
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0108
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0114
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0320
•	Geothermal	\$0.0214

G-51 - High Load Factor General Service - Small (MDPU 433)

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming less than 10,000 therms of gas per year and whose consumption of gas during the months of May through October is 30 percent or more of total consumption during the same calendar year.

November - April

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$21.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.5971
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0560
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0191
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0670
•	Geothermal	\$0.0449

,		
•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$21.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.4159
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0440
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0191
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0670
•	Geothermal	\$0.0449

G-52 - High Load Factor General Service - Medium (MDPU 434)

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming at least 10,000 therms of gas but less than 100,000 therms of gas per year and whose consumption of gas during the months of May through October is 30 percent or more of total consumption during the same calendar year.

November - April

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$46.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.4788
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0409
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0123
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0435
•	Geothermal	\$0.0291

May - October

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$46.00
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.3088
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0179
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0123
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0435
•	Geothermal	\$0.0291

G-53 - High Load Factor General Service - Large (MDPU 435)

This rate is for non-residential customers consuming at least 100,000 therms of gas per year and whose consumption of gas during the months of May through October is 30 percent or more of total consumption during the same calendar year.

November - April

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$305.00
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per therm of demand):	\$6.02
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.0002
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0336
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0114
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0320
•	Geothermal	\$0.0214

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$305.00
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per therm of demand):	\$3.15
•	Distribution Charge	\$0.0002
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge	\$0.0108
•	Distribution Adjustment Charge	\$0.0114
•	Gas System Enhancement Program	\$0.0000
•	Energy Efficiency Charge	\$0.1091
•	Residential Assistance Charge	\$0.0320
•	Geothermal	\$0.0214